

The Michael Rothburd Scholarship Award

The Award

The recipient(s) of the Michael Rothburd Scholarship will receive a full tuition waiver for attendance at an upcoming BSF CE workshop, and membership in the Society for one year. Applications will be reviewed by a committee comprised of BSF Board members. The number of awards per CE program will be determined by the committee.

Eligibility

Students in undergraduate or graduate school who can demonstrate an interest in biofeedback are eligible for the award. Eligibility is also extended to post-doctoral students, researchers, and clinicians who have been practicing or licensed for less than 5 years, and those who have completed a BCIA approved training course within the last 5 years. The award will be conferred only once to any recipient.

About Michael Rothburd, PhD

Michael Rothburd, Ph.D. was a founding member of the Biofeedback Society of Florida (BSF) and served as the first president of the fledgling organization. Mike remained active in the society for almost four decades. In addition to being a gifted and compassionate clinician, Mike was knowledgeable about the technical aspects of the emerging field of biofeedback. He was the de facto technical advisor for the society and would inform us of emerging trends in equipment. Mike had a wry sense of humor and could always be trusted to bring some levity to our meetings. Mike passed away in December, 2018 and the Society has developed an award to honor his spirit and innumerable contributions to the BSF.

Application Submission

Applications may be downloaded from the BSF website, www.FloridaBiofeedback.org and submitted by email to info@floridabiofeedback.org. Completed applications may also be mailed via USPS to The Biofeedback Society of Florida, 1230 So. Federal Hwy., Boynton Beach, FL 33435.

Application Deadline

Applications must be received no later than two weeks before the upcoming CE workshop to which the scholarship will apply.